

## San Mateo County PRIDE Initiative Report

## From: Dana Johnson (they/ them/ theirs)- PRIDE Initiative co-chair LGBTQ Commission Meeting- Tuesday, August 15, 2023 @ 6:00pm

- About the PRIDE Initiative: The PRIDE Initiative is committed to creating welcoming and inclusive environments grounded in equality and parity for LGBTQ+ community members living and working in San Mateo County. By adopting an interdisciplinary and inclusive approach to collaborating, the PRIDE Initiative looks to partner with individuals, organizations, and providers that work to ensure that services are sensitive and respectful of LGBTQ+ issues.
  - Join us at the next Pride Initiative meeting (via virtual) on <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>September 13, 2023 from 4:30-6pm</u>.
    - > PRIDE Initiative and local LGBTQIA+ updates
    - > Conversation regarding SMC Pride Celebration 2024
    - To join the Virtual Pride Initiative Meeting please see the Zoom Conference Information below:

Join Pride Initiative Zoom Meeting link below

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81510844451

Meeting ID: 815 1084 4451

Passcode: PRIDEBHRS (PLEASE NOTE: Password is now required to join)